UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. ‘

In the Matter of

CERTAIN AMORPHOUS METAL AND
PRODUCTS CONTAINING SAME

Inv. No. 337-TA-1078

ORDER NO. 5: SETTING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

(December 14, 2017)

In accordance with the parties® proposed procedural schedule, submitted in response to

Order No. 4, and with the Case Management Conference held on December 12, 2017, I hereby

adopt the Procedural Schedule set forth in Appendix A as the procedural schedule in this

Investigation.

SO ORDERED.

Thomas B. Pender
Administrative Law Judge



APPENDIX A

PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE, CASE NO. 337-TA-1078

Event

Date

Initial Case Management Conference

Tuesday, December 12, 2017

Deadline for Propounding Ground Rule 6.2 Interrogatories

Friday, December 29, 2017

File identification of expert witnesses, including their
expertise and curriculum vitae

Friday, March 2, 2018

Deadline for Ground Rule 7.2 Disclosure of Products

Friday, January 19, 2018

Initial Identification of Trade Secrets

Friday, January 19, 2018

First settlement conference

Friday, February 23, 2018

Submit first settlement conference joint report

Friday, March 2, 2019

Final Identification of Trade Secrets

Monday, March 26, 2018

Technology Tutorial

Thursday, May 10, 2018

Fact discovery cutoff and completion

Friday, June 8, 2018

Second settlement conference

Friday, June 29, 2018

Serve initial expert reports

Friday, June 29, 2018

Submit second settlement conference joint report

Friday, July 6, 2018

Serve rebuttal expert reports

Monday, July 23, 2018

Deadline for filing summary determination motions

Monday, August 13, 2018

Expert discovery cutoff and completion

Monday, August 13, 2018

Third settlement conference

Friday, August 17,2018

Serve proposed exhibit lists (private parties)

Friday, August 17,2018

Serve proposed exhibit list (Staff)

Tuesday, August 21, 2018

Serve proposed direct exhibits (including witness
statements), with available proposed physical and
demonstrative exhibits

Friday, August 24, 2018

Submit third settlement conference joint report

Friday, August 24, 2018

Serve proposed rebuttal exhibits (including witness
statements), with available proposed rebuttal physical and
demonstrative exhibits

Friday, September 7, 2018

File requests for receipt of evidence without a witness

Monday, September 10, 2018

File pre-hearing statements and briefs (private parties)

Friday, September 14, 2018

Submit on electronic media proposed direct and proposed
rebuttal exhibits (including witness statements) with
available proposed direct and proposed rebuttal physical
and demonstrative exhibits

Friday, September 14, 2018

File pre-hearing statements and briefs (Staff)

Friday, September 21, 2018




Deadline for filing motions in limine

_Friday, September 21, 2018

Friday, October 05, 2018

File responses to motions in limine
Pre-hearing conference '

Friday, October 19, 2018

Hearing Start

Friday, October 19,2018

Hearing End

Friday, October 26, 2018

File initial post-hearing briefs addressing issues on which
the party bears the burden of proof

Friday, November 09, 2018

File final exhibit lists

Friday, November 09, 2018

Submit final direct and rebuttal exhibits (including witness
statements) with direct and rebuttal physical and
demonstrative exhibits

Friday, November 09, 2018

File responsive post-hearing briefs

Monday, November 19, 2018

File reply post-hearing briefs

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

Initial Determination Due

Monday, January 7, 2019

Target date for completion of investigation

Tuesday, May 7, 2019




CERTAIN AMORPHOUS METAL AND PRODUCTS

CONTAINING SAME

INV.NO. 337-TA-1078

PUBLIC CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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Commission Investigative Attorney, Peter Sawert, Esq. and the followmg parties as indicated,
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Lisa R. Barton ’Secretary

U.S. International Trade Commission
500 E Street SW, Room 112A
Washington, D.C. 20436

FOR COMPLAINANTS METGLAS, INC. & HITACHI METALS, LTD.

Eric S. Namrow, Esq. ,
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004
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() Express Delivery
() Via First Class Mail
() Other:
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INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LTD., CISRI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.,
LTD., BEIJING ZLJG AMORPORPHOUS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Jordan Coyle, Esq.

1152 15™ Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP

( ) Via Hand Delivery

( ) Express Delivery
(N9 Via First Class Mail
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FOR RESPONDENT QINGDAO YUNLU ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO.; LTD.

Harold H. Davis, Jr., Esq.
K&L GATES LLP

Four Embarcadero Center
Suite 1200

San Francisco, CA 94111
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